CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reichhold, Inc.		11/01/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forbo International SA
Street Address:	Baulenzelgstrasse 20
City:	Egilsau
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8193
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2061910	PRO-COAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: P. Jay Hines

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 77310.0010

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0343

900069645

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Jay Hines	
Signature:	/pjh/	
Date:	02/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=ForboSender_M5#page1.tif source=ForboSender_M5#page2.tif source=ForboSender_M5#page3.tif source=ForboSender_M5#page4.tif		

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Reichhold, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 2400 Ellis Road, Durham, North Carolina 27703-5543 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has assigned under the terms of a certain agreement of April 19, 2002, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and U.S. trademark application and registrations thereof listed in Attachment A to Forbo International SA, a corporation of Switzerland, located and doing business at Bauelenzelgstrasse 20, 8193 Eglisau, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of confirming said earlier assignment of said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by such trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the actual transfer heretofore affected, Assignee does hereby *nunc pro tunc* sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the assigned trademarks set forth on Attachment "A," together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of said Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said trademark application and registrations may be granted, renewed or reissued, as fully and entirety as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with the right to recover for past infringement of said

REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0345

trademarks for its own behalf and for the behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the day of NOVEMBER, 2002.

REICHHOLD, INC

Signature:

Name: GARY S. KRALL

Title: PRESIDENT

Seal

11-05-04

My commission expires

I:\ATTY\PJH\8132-228217US-ASG.DOC





EXHIBIT A

Mark Appln. No./Filing Date AGRI-LOCK 2,210,880 December 15, 1998 ARMELT 2,162,661 June 2, 1998 BAND-LOCK 1,542,138	
December 15, 1998 ARMELT 2,162,661 June 2, 1998	
ARMELT 2,162,661 June 2, 1998	
June 2, 1998	
PAND LOCK 1 542 138	
DAIND-LOCK 1,5 12,120	
June 6, 1989	
BARRIER-GUARD 2,105,507	
October 14, 1997	
CURACLEAN 2,261,615	
July 13, 1999	
ELVACE 1,525,033	
February 21, 1989	
EVER-LOCK 1,994,029	
August 13, 1996	
FLEX-MELT 2,365,192	
July 4, 2000	
FLYERS 2,441,463	
April 3, 2001	
HOT MELT WETNESS INDICATOR 1,638,741	
March 19, 1991	
LAMSOFT 2,445,116	ŀ
April 17, 2001	
LYONS-BOND 2,376,027	
August 8, 2000	
LYONS-COAT 2,388,508	
September 19, 2000	
PACE 2,003,472	
September 24, 1996	
PLYAMUL 1,883,218	
March 14, 1995	
PLYAMUL 629,331	
June 26, 1956	
POLYBOLT 75/780,757	
August 19, 1999	
PRO-COAT 2,061,910	
May 15, 1997	
QUICK-BRICK 2,471,830	
July 24, 2001	
QUICK-TACK 2,443,252	
April 10, 2001	

	Reg. No./Reg. Date
Mark	Appln. No./Filing Date
REICH-O-BOND	2,107,993
	October 21, 1997
REICH-O-MELT	2,110,002
1	October 28, 1997
STA-COOL	2,398,627
	October 24, 2000
SWIFT	1,229,123
	March 8, 1983
SWIFT	1,229,101
	March 8, 1983
SWIFTAK	2,441,600
	April 3, 2001
TRIAD	2,471,861
	July 24, 2001
TRILOK	2,373,792
	August 1, 2000

RECORDED: 02/19/2007